
Points scores for races and totals in 2013

Totals for individuals and teams are the sum of the best results in any four races.

A team must have three finishers to qualify for a score in any race.

updated: 18-Aug-13

DATE: 21-Apr 26-May 18-Aug 22-Sep 20-Oct

Location: Kentfield Hayward Reno Carmichael Carmichael

PLACE Club/Distance 1 Hour 5K 3K 20K 10K Total

1
Sierra Race Walkers 

(Sierra)
8 8 10 26

3
Pacific Racewalkers 

Organization (PRO)
0

3
Santa Cruz Track Club 

(SCTC)
0

2
Marin Race Walkers 

(Marin)
10 10 20

 

DATE: 21-Apr 26-May 18-Aug 22-Sep 20-Oct

Location: Kentfield Hayward Reno Carmichael Carmichael

PLACE Walker Club 1 Hour 5K 3K 20K 10K Total

  

24 Joseph Anderson SCTC 0

12 Joseph Berendt Sierra 1 1 2 4

24 Jason Gomez Oak Hill 0

1 Mark Green Pegasus 9 10 10 29

14 Richard Hansen unattached 3 3

24 Steve Kupferman Sierra 0

24 Kevin Killingsworth Marin 0

24 Ed Lane Marin 0

24 Robert Missirian SCTC 0

19 Ron Missirian SCTC 1 1

14 Garland Murphy Marin 1 1 1 3

24 Bill Penner PRO 0

24 Dick Petruzzi PRO 0

24 Steven Popell unattached 0

11 Alex Price PRO 1 1 4 6

19 Wally Stewart III Marin 1 1

5 Shoja Torabian Marin 6 7 13

24 Ralph Wheeler unattached 0

24 Adrian Zamudio unattached 0

(continued ... women on next page)

2013 PA Grand Prix Standings

Teams 

Age Graded Individuals (includes men and women together)

NOTE: See Race Walking Rules for details.  For teams, 1st place = 10 points; 2nd = 8 points; 3rd = 7 points; etc.; 9th place and lower =1.



(age graded continued - men on previous page)

24 Phyllis Abbate Marin 0

24 MJ Baglin PRO 0

24 Linda Burnett Marin 0

8 Trish Caldwell Sierra 4 3 7

2 Doris Cassels Marin 10 9 9 28

19 Natalie DeJarlais Marin 1 1

19 Chris Eveman Sierra 1 1

4 Joanne Figone Marin 8 8 16

8 Marge Garnero MPWWW 7 7

12 Nicolle Goldman Sierra 4 4

24 Lila Haba SCTC 0

7 Rita Hildreth SSS 8 8

8 Julie Johnson SSS 7 7

14 Ann Lee Marin 3 3

6 Susan Mears PRO 5 5 10

24 Paula Mendell Sierra 0

24 Caitlin Palacio LSI 0

24 Susan Porth Marin 0

14 Linda Postenrieder Marin 1 2 3

24 Diana Rossman SCTC 0

19 Helen Storrs Sierra 1 1

3 Karen Stoyanowski Sierra 5 6 6 17

24 Victoria Wesley Fast Forward 0

14 Melissa Woodburn Marin 2 1 3

   

NOTES: See Race Walking Rules for details.  For individuals, 1st place = 10 points; 2nd = 9 pts; 3rd = 8 pts; etc.; 10th place and lower =1.  

Only Pacific Association - USATF members score points for the Grand Prix series.

Men Overall (on the basis of speed)

DATE: 21-Apr 26-May 18-Aug 22-Sep 20-Oct  

Location: Kentfield Hayward Reno Carmichael Carmichael

PLACE Walker Club 1 Hour 5K 3K 20K 10K Total

    

9 Joseph Anderson SCTC 0

3 Joseph Berendt Sierra 7 7 8 22

9 Jason Gomez Oak Hill 0

1 Mark Green Pegasus 10 10 9 29

8 Richard Hansen unattached 3 3

9 Steve Kupferman Sierra 0

9 Kevin Killingsworth Marin 0

9 Ed Lane Marin 0

9 Robert Missirian SCTC 0

6 Ron Missirian SCTC 6 6

4 Garland Murphy Marin 6 5 7 18

9 Bill Penner PRO 0

9 Dick Petruzzi PRO 0

9 Steven Popell unattached 0

2 Alex Price PRO 9 9 10 28

7 Wally Stewart III Marin 4 4

5 Shoja Torabian Marin 8 8 16

9 Ralph Wheeler unattached 0

9 Adrian Zamudio unattached 0



Women Overall (on the basis of speed)

DATE: 21-Apr 26-May 18-Aug 22-Sep 20-Oct  

Location: Kentfield Hayward Reno Carmichael Carmichael

PLACE Walker Club 1 Hour 5K 3K 20K 10K Total

    

16 Phyllis Abbate Marin 0

16 MJ Baglin PRO 0

16 Linda Burnett Marin 0

6 Trish Caldwell Sierra 3 7 10

2 Doris Cassels Marin 7 4 8 19

8 Natalie DeJarlais Marin 8 8

14 Chris Eveman Sierra 3 3

2 Joanne Figone Marin 10 9 19

15 Marge Garnero MPWWW 2 2

8 Nicolle Goldman Sierra 8 8

16 Lila Haba SCTC 0

11 Rita Hildreth SSS 5 5

13 Julie Johnson SSS 4 4

11 Ann Lee Marin 5 5

4 Susan Mears PRO 7 9 16

16 Paula Mendell Sierra 0

16 Caitlin Palacio LSI 0

16 Susan Porth Marin 0

5 Linda Postenrieder Marin 6 6 12

16 Diana Rossman SCTC 0

10 Helen Storrs Sierra 6 6

1 Karen Stoyanowski Sierra 9 10 10 29

16 Victoria Wesley Fast Forward 0

7 Melissa Woodburn Marin 4 5 9

   

Team Name Glossary: 

Diablo = Diablo Valley Track & Field Club

Fast Forward = Fast Forward VPAL

GGRW = Golden Gate Race Walkers

Impala = Impala Racing Team

LSI = LSI Sprint

Marin = Marin Race Walkers

MPWWW = Monterey Peninsula Walk Walk Walk Club

NBSV = New Balance Silicon Valley

Oak Hill = Oak Hill Racing

Pegasus = Pegasus Athletic Club

PRO = Pacific Racewalkers Organization

SCTC = Santa Cruz Track Club

Sierra = Sierra Race Walkers

SSS = Silver State Striders

Umoja = Umoja Track Club
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